505958777 03/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6005484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITAET KASSEL	03/02/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVO RANGELOW
Street Address:	OBERE SOMMERBACHSTRASSE 45
City:	BAUNATAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-34225

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8128282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5163659802

Email: Irichter@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH C. RICHTER

Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BLVD.

Address Line 4: ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UKASSELRANGELOW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH C. RICHTER
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth C. Richter/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment8128282#page1.tif

PATENT 505958777 REEL: 052062 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. US 8,128,282 B2 issued March 6, 2012

WHEREAS, Universitaet Kassel, of Kassel, Germany, (herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent No. US 8,128,282 B2 issued on March 6, 2012, having the full and undivided interest therein:

WHEREAS, Ivo Rangelow, having a postal address at Obere Sommerbachstrasse 45, D-34225 Baunatal, Germany (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent, and the invention covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR:

NOW, THEREFORE, according to § 16 (1) ArbnErfG of the Federal Republic of Germany, the ASSIGNOR does assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest of their full and undivided right in and to said patent, and the invention covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said invention and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby as-signed, by ASSIGNEE, for his own use and enjoyment and that of his legal representa-tives, and assigns to the full end of the term of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made. Notwithstanding the above: According to § 16 (3) ArbnErfG of the Federal Republic of Germany, the ASSIGNOR reserve a non-exclusive right to use the invention.

Universitaet Kassel

Signature:	UNIVERSITAT KASSEL	
Name:	in No Date	•
Title:	Or. Clives Promiss Kanades	

Date: March 2, 2020

PATENT REEL: 052062 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 03/10/2020